Grand Council of the Crees (Eeyou Istchee)/Cree Nation Government

Annual General Assembly

Resolution 2019-07: Nomination of Auditors

IT IS RESOLVED

THAT the delegates of the Grand Council of the Crees (Eeyou Istchee)/Cree Nation Government 45th/42nd Annual General Assembly having received the recommendation of the Board/Council of the Grand Council of the Crees (Eeyou Istchee)/Cree Nation Government hereby nominate the firm of Raymond Chabot Grand Thornton to act as the auditors of the Grand Council of the Crees (Eeyou Istchee)/Cree Nation Government.

Proposed by:

Seconded by:

Carried: